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Permits and Licenses
County Oftice Building

Baltimore County _ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management (410) 887-3900
Fax:- (410) 887-2824
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February 20, 2001

The Planning and Zoning Resource Corporation
Amy Candelaria

25 South Oaklahoma Avenue, Suite 300
Oklahoma City, OK 73104

And

Edgecliff, Inc.
207 Grandview Drive
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017

Dear Ms. Candelaria:
RE: Ho‘liday Inn Belmont, 1806 Belmont Avenue, 9" Election District

The subject property is zoned B.M. (Business, Major) as per the 200’ scale zoing
map NW-2 & 3G. The use of the property as a hotel is currently permitted by right in
that zone, although in 1970 there was a hearing (zoning case number 70-135-RXA) that
initially permitted it. | have enclosed the final order from that case.

There are no outstanding zoning violations. As we do not have specific site data, we
provide the following general regulations to serve as guidelines for you: parking for a
hotel is one space per guestroom or suite. No spaces are required for ancillary uses.

To the extent that the property may be non-conforming, Section 104 (enclosed) of
the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations applies. For replacement due to fire, Section
305 (enclosed) of the BCZR applies.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391

Very tryly yours;/ /' f/

v Gl

John R: Alexander
Planner I
Zoning Review
JRA:aem
Enclosures

c: Zoning case 70-135-RXA

I'tinted with Socybean Ink
on Hecycled Paper
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PETITION POE ZONING RE-CLASSIFNCATIO)
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Charles B. Doll &

L or we,. Ethel E. Dall legal owners. of the property situate in Bal
County and which ks described in the deseription and plat attached hereto and made a part
beredy petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified,
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Count;, froman. R=10.. . gope
BL__ z200e; /1 ﬁ‘&sﬁnﬁn‘l e a"r.-antnct purch;
build a 152 unit “Solidm 1nn Motel® on this sit:
im:tdennl cormercial T{ s been vaa=‘:ﬂ1:nq: ::g:.';:‘z
hood as a result of ua pzmd.uley to d:a Bnr.tmrn Beltway; the devel,

of nearby industrial areas, including the Meadows Industrial Park and the
Security L Park; the

lishaent known s "Marty's West", have indicated
modations for the public in tm.l area.
eti Elonu reques ariance -um to
th ng e L eq:ml.t nf‘-stt-nt pu: of 261 pa:ki
of f!? unitay md also a vniunes_tc eur_inn 232.3 to t a rear yard
of 10" instead of the required 20'. o, . irached d.“r'pmm

and (2} for a Spzcial Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

County, t

the herein described propeny, for.._motel. prrpases.

Fesprty Is o be posted and advertsed a5 prescribed by Zoning Regutatons

L, or we, agree Lo pay expenses of above reclassificaion and,or Special Exeeption advertising,
posting, etc, vpon filing of this petition, and further 3§re¢ 1o and are to be bousd by. the romng
segulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the Zonirg Law for Baltimore
w3 County.

e
%
r‘s‘( e
= Petilioner's Attorney Protestant's Aflorney
F  Rddresd %20 Light Strect.. ..

+--  ORDERED By The Zoning Corumissioner of Balimore Coumy, this

o
& a =
S St Glpesmber . 1962, that the subjec. matter of this vetition be advertised, as
erquired by the 2oning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of gensrai elreulation hrough-
at Bal County, that property be posted, and that the public kearing be had before ths Zoning
ucomﬁi: .l‘sammnn.- County in Room 106, Court Office kullding in Towson, Baltimore
the.ooo By or. dam

’i;\.'?'«_ L 760 ﬁ'ﬂ‘%&ﬁ J'{,LQ‘M{’!Q,,&,,.

edly illaga) »nd uncomstitviional acti~n of the Board in refusing
to grant the sppelless’ petition for rezoning, and the rules of
Zquity as to interest therefors apply.”, the holding ir that case
is only dictus so far as this eace is concernad.

E sgree with Mr. Trimble that the cass is not directly in
point because it was & bill in aruity, rather *.an a direct

appeal. Howgver, aial v, ) Scunty sto

247 M2, 137, 143-148 s directly in paint. In Bxaakchaan (supra)
the Court of Appesls said (Page 216): “Miller, yp,git., Section
354, atatess ‘It must appsar from the record that tha appallzat
hag such an interest in the subject patter of the suit as an-
titles him to appeal; otherwise tha appenl will be disminsed,'";
and at Page 218: "Mr. Kreatchman's only axpresssd opposition to
*hs Ramsburg spplication was fesr of competition from the new
proposed ahopping center, ard his right to maintain this appsal
must stand or fall on the sufficlency of that intexest. * =
we arv of the opinion that the appellan.'s interest is insuffi-
clent and that the appesl should therefors be dismissed.”
""Mi‘mﬂhmhthtwlm-hwuyuiw
to, of deprecistion in the valus of, Mr. Krestchman's zesidence.
His caly concern is with the threat of coupetition from 2 pos-
#ible package licuor stors in the Ram urgs' shopping center.
It is to protect himeelf sgsinst that possible compatition that
Mo sesks the protsction of the souing regulavisns. In view of
the authorities ahove cited, especially the Cikgle lounge case,
we think that he is not entitled to do so. Apart rum the zoning
Laws, he would have no groumd upon which to enjoin the Ramsburgs’
W0 of their land for shopping center purposes; and the zoning
i Laws give him mo stamding to 4c o, wheze the sole basis for in-
i =

Section 409.2(b)(3) of
Wi units instead

of the nearby Social Security Complex;
and the construction adjacent to the subject property cf the catering estab-
the need for motel accom=

IN THR CIRCUIT COURT
ve. [ FOR BALTINOAE COUNTY
COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS OF B AT LAN

. Kisc, #4534, Docket 9/44
=135-RXA

AT TT

This is an c;peal from the County Brard of Appsals to the
Cironit Court for Baltimore County, filed on behalf of "Max
Siegal, Bernard Feinbarg, and the Hilltop Motor Xnn, Inc., sach
o whom were (sic) parties to the procesdings and present bafore
the Board of Appanls of Baltimore County, and sach of whom are
(sic) mggrievaed by the decioion of the Board * * * dated July 29,
1970 e "

A preceding document in tha fils, namely, the notice of
appeal from tha Zoning Commissioner to the County Boaxd of Ap-
paals, states who Max Slegal and Bernsxzd Feinberg are. It is a
letter from Richard W. Whiteford, of coansel for Appsllants, to
the Zoning Commissioner dated March 17, 1570, which says, among
other things, "This appenl is being filed on Dehalf of my
clients, Max Siegal and Barnmard Feinberg, owner: of the motsl
property known as Hilltop Motor Inn, and in behalf of the Hill=
top Motor Inn, Tnc., lessses of the aforesaid property.”

The right of Appellants to appeal from the Zoning Commis—
sioner to the County Bosrd of Appaals was questionsd by Appli-
cants by mstion to dismiss the appeal aads bafnre the commance-
ment of the hsaring bafore the Board on May 12, 1970. That

motion was denied.

vokting tham 1s the p af on." See also Brvni

aki et 2] ¢, County eto. (supro).

Tha record in this case is completaly devold of any avidence
produced before the County Board of Apseals by Appailunis. 8o far
a8 they are concerned, it merely discloses thae they wera the pro-
pristors of the Hilltop Motor Inn. There is nothing in the resord
which would ehow any rdverne effoct on Appellants, other than com-
Ppetition fror a new motor imn i the adjacent srea. There i
®othing to show that they are “aggrieved®. Mot being aggrisved,
it iz my judgnent that they have no right ¢ appesl.

1 have considered the contention oZ Mr. Trimble that, under
the decision of the Court f Appeals in Brvniermki v. Montaomsry
Sauoty, 247 Wd. 137, 145, I have not only tha right but the daty
to tacte testimony in this case, in view of tha Zrot that the
standing of hie cllents %o prosecute thls Avpeal has been ques-
tiored,

There is no doubt thet, under that decieicn, in an 2ppro~
ariate cavs, Mr. Trirble's contentlon would be correct. Howsver,
it is xy judgment that thiy im pot (uch a cans. First, the
standing of Appellants to prosecute their #ppeal to the County
Board of Appesls was guesticned st the very besirning of the
hearing before the Doard by Appsllants® Motion to Disniss the
kppeal on the ground that Mr. Trimble's cliants were not aggriev-
@) partias. Thus, Hr. Trimble had anple opportunity tn pressnt
teatinmony on the guestion of the intsrsst of his clients before
the 3oard, but obvicusly elected not to do s,

Second, in the case referred te above the Court flatly held
that “a person whose aole resmmon for objecting to the Board's ac-

Although the Court > Appsals in the case of Kpastchman .-
BamaRurs, 224 M. 209, at page 217, suid, among other things,
"It {s firmly estavlished, we think, that in order to .aintain
an appeal, the appsllant must have an intarsst in the subject
matter of the appsal. If he dces not, we think that Ruls 835b
{1) is appiisable -- that the appeal is not suthorized by law
and that this constitutss a ground for dismissal of the sppeal;
and, as we have said, the question of the sufficisncy of inter-
est is one to be detsrminmsd by this Court and could not be
tried and decided by the lowsr court, We conclude that this
quastion is propsrly befors us.” The portion of the Just quoted
paragraph resdiug, "and could ot be tried and decided by the
lower court;" is mct only not claar to ms, it doss not mak:
ssnse, Cartainly when s question of law is raiss: bafore the
trial court, it is not only the prov'nce of the Cour: to decide
that guestion, but the obligation of the Court o decide it.
The question is presevied to me, As it was befors tha County
Board of Appeals, - Are Appsllunts “sggricved partiss®? It is
raised by a preliasinary motion. 1 refussd to ruls on the motion
when it was first filed, because I agresd with counsel for
Appellents that it was nscessary for ms to veview the entire
zecord befove I mould act upon it. Tnia the Court har Jone,
Marylard Rale BI provides, "An sjpeal Eay be takes ov &
person now or hereafter suthorired by statute to sppezi.” Ths
Baltimore County Coda !1968 Edition), Section 22-28, provides,
“Appeals from the county board of appesls to the courts may be
taken in the wanner providsd in Article VI of tha County Charter.”
The Baltimore County Charter, Articla VI, Bection 604, providas
in part, “¥ithin thizty days after any decision by the county

tion is to pravent competitine with hir eseablisied buviness ia
not an aggrieved person, Nresktohoen v, Bamsbugg, 224 WA, 209,
167 A.24 345 (1961)." In holding thet when » perrza ellegedly
sggrieved in a roning case has his stunding challenged, the
Court should entertain testimeny on "the fact that his personal
or property rights are specinlly and adversely affected by the
Boerd‘s potion”, the Court of Appeals limited such testimony to
axactly that evidance.

The proffer which i'r. Trimble made on behalf of his clients
was not = speciul snd sdverse nffect on Appellants' “personal or
property riohts", but was limitad eo o proffer of proof that
*Hilltop Motor Inn hss n senulne eoncern for the safety of itas
guests who arw nalesmen, wiro would nacessarily call on the com-
prnios in the Security Industrial Park®; that Appallants “have
snleamen stay et their Innr chat the solesmen do travel the route

sré-Belmont Avanus and taence to fecurity Indue-

of Bscurity Bou
trisl Park, whera thev oall an companiea located in the park.”

It wan contandod thai the noesssary infersnce to be drswn frem
thiz proffored testimony, combined with the testimony befors the
Board, woul. 14 that gueses of the Hilltop Motor Inn who might
have acession to travel slons Belwont Avenus might encounter pos-—
gible traffis hazardi. Even Lf we tssume thic to be 32, this
would Bz » concern of the guests of Hilltop Motor Inn - not of
Appellantsz. The only specin! interest thet the Hilitop Motar Inn

hue in the , af {tn quests i whils they are on the Inn prop-

erty

Ona Ls sqnin Pareed to cenclusion thet the sole Tesson for
Appellenta' ohiectinn to the donrd's action “in to pravent compe-
P 3

® - which does not maks them

tition with his entsblished busine:

.

board of appeals is Fendared. any party to the Proaesdings who
is sggrieves thareby may appasl such dscision to the eircuit
eourt of Baltimore Coanty, which shall have powsr to uffirm the

decinion of the beard, or, 1f such dacision is mot in accordance

with law, to modify or reverss tuch decision, with or without re-

=anding the cass %ur rehsaring as justice may Fequire, * # & =

The use of the words, 'uymww:hmm-ml-ug-

grieved thereby" was deliberats, and aftor connideration of cases

dealing with this subjecx. The Court knows this, becausa the

Court was counsel to the Chartsr Soard Which Arew the charter.
Any nusber of cases have hela this to be the applicable
rule. One is Souihland Hills I A

v, Ralne

220 M4. 213, at page 217, where it was held thet an improvement

association would not ba an

party and, th had
no riynt to taks an appeal,

The case of Kroatchasn v, Remsburg. 2:t Md, 209, im, in wv

Judiment, also in point., It is true that it is not a direct

*ppeal from an adainistrative baly to the Clrouit Court for

Boward County. It waa a bill in #7uity, which was the procedurs,

at least at the time nf the flling cf that case, whereby ques-
tions could be raised regarding gonin, and rezoning ip that
County.

Counsel for Appellants contend that as the Court of Appenls
in Krentchmnn v, Ramsburg (supza, P: 214) said, “Whethar or not
hir statud interests would worrant hiz intecventicn 1f this casa
Were an sppeel irce the Board of Zrning Appsals of Howard County
under Section 236 of Code of Public Laws of thet Coanty {Ever-
stine*

8 B4., 1957) 48 not the question before us, for this is not

« * 7 % This is an equity suit directed against alleg-

such a ca

-3-

aggrieved persons.

For the roasons atsted the Court finds thet, even if the

were by the Court, thare would be
no evidence whatsosver to prove that Appellants are ngcrisved

partios, and the Appenl will be diccissed.

Dictoted Zertember 18,
1970; revised Septerber
30, 1970,

V-
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Pursuant 10 the advertisement, posting of property, sind public hearing an the above petition and { ‘ i o ﬂl‘:ﬂ}: FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE i
y i appearin in the origi i classifi RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION IN THE | =10 zons to B.L. zonw, |
I?IFA g that by reason of erzor_in the original zoning map,_the above Reclassifi- .: 3“:"1- EXCEPTION for @ Motal, ' CIRCUIT COURT E Mar. I8, 1970  Order of ~ #0 County Boord of Appecls from Order of Zaning Co
satian.shauld be_bad: it furthex ing that by reason of the. - ¥ CIRCUIT COURT [l VARIANCES from Sectien 409.200)(3) I miasione- fllad by Richerd C. Whitafors, fag., ottormey for protostends,
Section 502, 1of the. Bal i [ ond Sectien 232.3 of the Beitimers  : For i Max Siagal and Bormard Felaiborg, awars of Hillivy Mutar lon |
i9n. 503, .of.the. Beltimers. Covaty Zening Regulations baving heon mat. a. oo Saction 3.3 of the elinars FOR | | Ry Lo gl JALYIMORE €O o o arpes e County Bourd of Apposis rom arder of
Spesial Exseption for_3 Motel_shouid be granted. Zoning Regulatars | 1 ' UNTY Eanlng Com-
’ e e | O entr Babmary ond : DALTIMORE COUNTY [ Gorden Avemes k uienee flod by Frod £, altomay foe protovent,
by teancn.of the_folowing (indicg of facta that atrict compliance.w'* a the Balti- | Gaedon Avenves, | | 188 Dihtet 1 AT LAW Martin Reanick, owmer of tAartin's Wast
more County Zoning Regulations would result in practical difficulty and unrea- | I Dismict ' ATLAW | | Shten b ot Bal 8. 0wl Moy 12
A o Chowles B, ond Ethel E. Dol | | ihme— 1 Mise, DecketNe.___ 9 i Heerlng on appeel belfors County Board of Appasls - cars held b curla
i h i ALY i . - O. T 3
sonable hardsbip upon the Petiti and the: would grant m“ . ot 3 Misc. DocketNe, 9 i ! : k Folke 1. 5 z Ny ® Order of Cauinty Bomrd o A ond paiicd
relief without ipjury to the public. health, .safety and gennral welfare Contvact = 3 Fulie Na. 44 | Zening File No. 70-133-2XA —— - onceptiony demy>;  ances ]
of the locality involyed, Vatiapsas.te pexmit. fwa hundc ity = | Zonlng Fite No, 70-135-RXA o | i FleNe._ 4534 . % s ;
parking units inatead of the requi1ed Fo hanired aob miarytm s Frony oL - | i\ FlleMo.__ 4534 ‘ Max Stogel, ot ol e Nt for Apweal i the Clesult Caurt for Baltimars County by *
i e, 12413 A e o v ) ok | S, B - : - VAR v, ey e S, bl bt |
o 'y eet, shoul zanted. Protestonts-Appali v 3 1
TT 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Saltimore ounty s 2% s 4 | L T AT R e A r' u :""I"“-'Vm"‘#ﬂﬂllﬂnlhﬂmllhnh ;
® | | +F i Sty |
day of...February. BR.70, ihat the herein described property or area should be and [RE T I R R - TO THE HONORAMLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: - L} [ :
the same s hereby reclassified; from an. ; z Cortificate of Netice snt o sl Interested parties |
| | And row come John A. Slow'k, Willlom S. Beldwin ond W, Glles l
o Sankiom a § ’ . Parker, 3 3 25 1
T aSpecial Exception for ... | ANSWER TO ORDER OF APPEAL TO CIRCUIT | | cothuiog e Couny B of Appnl ofBltnre Coty, a1 sqme o o Orie ¥ i Themoriot ol mahomal Wl - | vobinié [ &
~grant ‘ 1¥ i | | B Honars | §
| “sixty-one (261) parking units instead i i 2 COURT FOR  BALTIMORE COUNTY AND | | far Appaal disczled agalnet them In this cous, herevith return the record of proceadings : e - e vl ey - )
1 f the required twe hundred and ninty- - | hod in the ohove enitted eatir, conslsting of the follawing certifies coples or eriginel ¥
Jdhree [293) units; and to permit b e g i CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE . .
i Sy of tun £10) fom 2t port ':a'::;“irnquc;:)lm&“r:( B Gy i i popers on fils In the Ofica of the Zonlng Deportment of Reltirars County: : R = ::rm-wnm,
| & o [ faranted. trom ume aitr the dat of thia Grder, ubject o approal o ! [ THE. ZONINO: [COMMISSIONEE AND. | OARD ; ZONING INTURS FOUM COCKET OF ZONING g . "% 8 - Suetch- Architects renderingof | ‘
1 : t OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY | COMMISSIONER IMORE COUNTY " - = Itect'y ng ‘
‘ | | No. 70-135-axA : prepasnd natel (Roerd of Appochs |
; i i ; e 70- 128 BN | office) |
i | ; ,
} ! | | Duc. 9, 196%  Patition of Charles B. and Ethel £, Doll Joel Kirsch and A g 3 = " 4 - |ientificstien only - Plat of prelimi= ‘
I | \[ | " '.lunuld_l ls—l*-—“:-h. L. zone, g nary plan of Kralger Shopping Center,
2 | wcoption for & motel, ond veriances from Sectiom 407 2(b)3) i (rourned
| ¢ Py | | i, czens |\ and 232.3 of the Saltimore County Zoning Regulatiors, on ; o cuntody of Publlc Works)
T | | | i lazored £
s = [ Bl Plocse file, & <. ‘ 1 O AT o S e 5 Sl M Racord f pracaedings filed i the Clrct Couet for Belimars Covrty |
£ "< the abdve re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Exception should NOT BE | g | I 3
S GRAQTED. g1 p» ? Crder of Zaning Ce directing d et H Recond of procesdings pursant to which said Order was entersd ond
P prparty - date of hearl-g wt for January 15, 1970 ot 1:00 p.m. ¥ sald Boerd acted
| i ( H e permanan’ records of the Zoning Depertment of deitimore County, e
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...._.._..._.__.day i Edith T. Elsenhart, Adminisirative Secratery ( - n Comments of Boltimers County Zonlng Advisory Commities - flled § e alss the vee disirict maps, and your Resendents respectivaly miggest that it weuld be
Sl 190, thal the above rxclassifcation be and the same i Bereby | Caunty Boord of ppeals of Baltimare County le 2 Cortificate of Publlcatien in fled § Incenvenient and Ineppropriate to fils the sema: In this procesding, but your Newondents
5 cation in newspapar - ] |
MENIED and that the above doscribed pre, Ay or area be and the same us hereuy continued as and roo | Jn. 9, 1070 Certiflcate of P b 0 will produce ony and ell such: rules and regulations, together with the aoning use district
1 reicali oo o eececieeoen.tone; and/or the Soecial Exception for. .. ___ L | - g ok propunsy, = Hies | { maps, ot the heering on this petizion or whenever dirscted o do sa by this Caurt.
————————————————— seemmeeceeieso o oeocoo....bo 3nd the same is hereby DENIED C b [I* e Comments of Dhi<aor of Planning - filed | i
g& i L Commants of Indushiel Devaloprant Comaimion - filed | i | Remectiuily sbmined
S . R, \ /In 15 !
Zoning Commissioncr of Baitimore Counts h - aee— ml-::’p;:;.hvh held un patition by Zoning Commisianer - cose { |
\ Richard C. Whiteford, Exq. Feb 3 ‘
‘- :\ Erowat . Trimble, Esq. s i m Zaning Comcximioner granting reclamificetion, speciol excep- 3 Edith T. Elssnhart, Adminlsretive Secratory
; | Zoning b { | Caunty of of koltimere
a i || A,
= e ——— 5 ¢ 1
- MICROFILMED
N Py
—— - /
VL . - 3700
S . ot & Nt [ w2
. POR FECL IN THE ’ ® < ooyt L
from R-10 zone to 1:.:.. i . Law orFicEs > y
EPTION for a Motel. A N ASONEC B0
w osicts m&:ﬁm Section 400.2 (b} (3) WHITEFORD, TAYLOR PRESTON, TRIMBLE & JOHNSTON = t:..,;m./ -
ot B JOHNSTON ana Section 232.7 of tie Baltimora * CIRCUTT COURT -
& (mgﬂo.\.TRmm.ﬁ e SUN LIFE BUILDING ¢ c x
NWHITEFORD, TATMLOR County Zoning Regulations » o u 3 JLPFERSN BUILDING 4 ARLACIDE 30 Kom e
S Sus Lire BunonG N corner Gelmont and - CHAKLES CENTER AUKT HOUSE SaARL LORING VEPARTMENT
s O ar, BALTMORE, M ARYLAND 20 T ks s "
eomeny BALTIMORE, MARTLAND 21304 Tt S 1t mistrice + FoR T
Ot o les B. and Ethel E. Doll, .
LY T SRSON OIFICE Joel Krisch snd A. 0. Kriseh,
Contragt Purchassrs * HALTIMORE COUNTY T — March 20, 1970
ils No. 70-135-RXA arch 17,
Janrary 13, 1971 Eaming #lle e . AT LAW
Max Siegel, et al Misc. Docket No. o
rotestants-Appcllants * Polio No. 14
File Ko. 4534
. . . * * * Mr, Edward E. Hardasty
Mr. Edward D. Hardesty ing Commissi
. . | Zoning Commissioner Baltimor: County Office Building
m..tm;:z':-;:-u;;::: County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204
county \pRe - Towson, Maryland 212.4
county office Building i GADER FOR APPRAL " RE: Petition No, 70=135-RXA Petition for Reclaniflcation
Towson, Maryla ik BN 3 M BLAERT Re: Hilltop Motor Inn - Zoning from R=10 to B.L. Special Exception for Motel and 1
Re: Hilltop u\at?r;-:ﬂizt Reclassification L Our File No: D-10,568 Varlance . Chorles Doll et ol
2 ;;:;i;:::";m 568 plesse eater an Appeal to the Court of Appeals of Meryland hee s fordost oo Mo oo ¥
2 4 sty r Me, ardesty:
b - Law: 9/44/4534 sehalf } ~-Appellunts in Lhe sbove entitled b
o4 BORKLE BE T EETTRRE RN Please enter an appeal to the Board of Appeals Encosed hecawith please find my check in the amount of 380,00 fo cover
Mrs. Eisenhart: cusa. from your Order granting reclassification, special exception the cost of enterin; an appeal in the cbove entitled matter. This Order
Dear i . : 1hgs T and variances in the matter of the Petition of Charles E. Dl was granted by you on Februory 24, 1970.
s per our telephona conversation his mon® PE T, and Ethel E. D1, his wife, Casa Ko. 70-1J5-RXA No. 106.
2 a copy of the Order for Appeal and & COKY Also, pleose enter my oppeorance as attamoy for the protestants.
have unﬁn: apoes in the asove matter. This appeal is being filed on behalf of my clients,
pismiss - Rlchezd C. whitefora Max Seigel and Pernard Feinberg, owners of the motel property Very truly yours,
Hoping that these are the correct papers U ¥ 404 Jefferson Building known as idilltop Motor Inn and in behalf of Hilltop Motor Inn,
— Ivrwu Towson, Maryland 21204 Inc., Lessees of the aforesaid property. \%‘J M‘f
" 825-5512 = :
very truly youIs. Attorney for Protustants- The above stated people are aggrieved by the decision Fred E. Woldrop
Appellants of rabruary 24, 1970. W
i e e up
Yours very truly,

: McGeorge s
(Mes.) Dorothy Whiteford L
secretary to Richard C. | HERESY CERTIFY the~ on this @7 day of October, L970, a M& il e Wb,
enclosuzes (2) copy of the forejolng Order for Appeal was salled to Joseph 5. dicard . WElEstatd

Kaufman, Bequire, 1215 - Tenm Light Street, vsltimore, Maryland RCW: dbm
ec: Mr. Bernard Feinberg, Mr. Max Seigel,
21202. M . Robert K. Seigel ind Joseph 5. Kaufman, Esd.

2 Richard



RE: PETITICN FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
|| irom k-10 zone io B.L. zone,

SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Motel, and :
VARIANCES from Sections 409. 2(b)(3)
and 232.3 of the Baltimore County 3
Zoning Regulations

NW comer of Belmont and Gordon Aves.
Tst District

COUNTY BOARD OF Al

Charles B. Doll ani Ethel E. Doll

Petitionen ] Na.
Joel Kinch a7d A. O. Kinsch |
Contract Purchasers N i _ |

OPINION

This case covwes Lofore the Board on an appeal by the Protestants from a

uacision of the Zoaing Commissioner dated ['sbruary 24, 1970 granting the subject peition.

The subject property is located on the northwest comer of Belmont and Gordon

Avenues, in the First Election District of Baltimore Couaty, Maryland. It is in the north-
west guadront formed by the intersection of the Baltimars County Beltway and Security
Bouievard, being ouproximately 1300 feet north of the center of said intenection. Anothe-
major read interchange, nemely, the intersaction of Interstate "0-N and the Beltway, is
only s'ightly further 1 the south.  The proparty is in prominent view of iha Beltway.

The area surrounding the subjact was described as mixed residential, commer=
cicl and industrial, in close proximity o severat large indutrial parks and to the huge
Social Securily headquarters,  Immediately adjocen’ to tha north of the subject is the
catering facility know. as Martin's Wesi, and eontiquous thereto is the 240 acre Security
Industrial Pork, both being in mancfucturing zanes.  Adjacent, to the south of the subject,

is the 200 acre Kiziger tract, zoned Manufacturing Light, Restricted.  To the west is

the R-10 development of Belmont Heighi<, and to the east, across Belmont Avenve on which

the subject property fronts, is tha Baltimore County Beltway, with no other properties inter-

vening,

The property contoins 4.33 acres, being sl ightly larger than the adjocesi
property of Martia's West. It is an iregular shaped Frcel with sloping topegrephy ond
is shuwn on the plat antered in evidence as Petitioner's Exlibit Neo. 2. It is o corner
property which fronts approximately 419 feet along the wast side of Balment Avenua and

S

o

@ @
MELNICOVE. ASCH. SREENBERG & KAUFMAN
19 wenr srnees
T o oo
BALTIMORE. MaNTLANG 21208
Coutent!
senuan 3 petmicave
caneamomens
s

rseso

April 17, 1970

The Honorable William S. Baldwin
Chaizman, Counly 8Soard of Appeals
County Office Building
Towson, darylard 21204

RE: E:tttian No. 70-135-RXA
Charles * . Doll, et al. petitioners
1800 Beli.nt Avenue =

Dear Mr. Baldwin: H

I an in receipt of a copy of letter cated 4
~ril 13, 1970
addressed to you, from Fred E. Waldrop, Esquire in the abm-e'-:-pncnad

matter. The supplying of tho name of Mr. Waldrop's client after ]

the tiae for filing the Appeal has expired doas not 24
o1 the Board and doesn't improve the position of unm:.;:rg:{:.dlc“nn

Liant, 1
fn.:.? ugtx:;y principally on the case of Brashears vs, Lindenbaum,

- ich holds that in an administrati: T h
Appeais must follow the Statute and that th s ::q:ﬁ:;m:?:::“
jmwscunmz_ Since the purpo:ted Notice of Appeal did not comply
i the Statuta there is o jurisdiction in the Board to cons:des
& & Appeal. The Court of Appeals in similar sitvations {Nybu: !

8. Solmson 205 Md 150, and ilindsor Hills vs. Baltimore, 13 i

Facognizo that Appellents may not IMProve FrTe promies: bl I
Prove tboir pravious positi ?

::::::u;u g::ir:zsu:‘es :l.ue for Appeal. (fee also Upl.ni: by ::;gu

et @tt, Circuit Court for Baltimire County, Spalding vs.

Very truly yours,,
e ‘/ / yd
/’ @‘ Koot
¢ JOSEPH 's¢ uw:‘}n
JSK/dfh — J

cc: Fred E. Waldrop
Hon. Edward D. Hardesty

b Rec i oo

L A

) -
|| Charles B. Doll - No. 70-i35-RXA 2.

140 feet along the north side of Gordon Avenue.,

If suceessful in this petition, the contrect purchazar Pproposes to erect a

152 unit Holiday Inn Motel on the site, togather with incidentai commercial building.

His petition requests a reclassification from the existing R=10, Residential zone, toa B.L.,

| Business Loca’ zone; a special exception for erection of a metel; n vari=aca from Saction
| 409.2(5)@) ¢ the Zoning Regulations to permit offstreet parking of 262 parking spaces

instead of the required 337 spaces, and a varianc- f.om Section 232.3 to pamit a rear

| yard of 10 feet Instead of the required 20 foot setback.

To justify the reclasification, the Petitioner put on testimony of change in
| the character of the reighborhood that has cccurred since the adoption of the zoning map
in 1962, Without going into a lengthy racite! of this testimony, he did document sevaral

from l o

"g zones, and cited that while the adjacent
Mariin's West property was reclassified from R=10 v Monufacturing Light (M.L.), this

category also ancompanses all the permitted uses allawed in the business zanes of B.L. ,

B.i. and B.R. The Baltimore County Directer of the Industrial Development Commissicn

tes.ifiec thut he believed it fo be propitious and serving the best interest of Baltimore Cf.unl{' ‘
that the petiiion be grantel.  The Peitioner's expert witnesses are all racogaized as m,myi [
qualified authorities in their respective flalds, and they further testified as 1o the adequacy [ 1
or reasonable availability of public utilities through extensions; the traffic corrying
copabilities end layout of existing and proposed roads; and to the fact that the proposal
will comply with the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Zoning Regulations to satisfy

|
|
|
the granting of a speciol exception.

As to the issues of granting the requested variances, Section 307 of the
Zoning Regulations states in port:

™........the County Board of Appecls, upon appeal , shell have
ond thuy are hataby given the pawer fo gront wariances from
height and area regulations, from offstreet parking regulations

and from sign regulaticns, unlﬁ i.. coves whera strict :#im:-
with the zonis ulation timw.e County would resulf in
ol Al or untemonable hordshiy '.':Lm:._mrlng :‘

# 106
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dex
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION *

AND SPECIAL EXCEPTION OF . ZONTHG!
NG DEPARTMENT
CHARLES B. DOLL *
and i
ETHRL E. DOLL x
180y Belmont Averue
Baltimore, Maryland 21207 *

P T T T T T T R T T T

MEMORANDUM,
pPetitioners, Chacles L. Doll and Ethel E. Doll, by Josepn S.

| Kaufman, their ' to tie of Bill

0. 72 (1969) of the County Council of Baitimore County, Maryland,

assign the following reasons in support of their Petition for

Zoning fication & Special P

| 1. Ganuine Change 1. Ny - Since the ption of

|| the present zoning map the entire of the
has been completely changed as a result of the construction and
usy of the Baltimore County Beltway, which is adjazent to the

wubject property. The subject property no longer is located in

ity and is virtually surroundeil

a tely idential

ing and/or al uses. The Zoning Commis:iioner,
on Cecember 7, 1967, ordered a re-classification of the property

immediately adjoining to the north along Belmont Avenue from an

MLR zone to an ML zore, and this property has since been put to
use as a catering and mesting establislment known as "Marty's i
West" (See No. 68-124-R). Previously, under Petition No. 66-89-R,
the same property had been re-classified from an R-6 zone to an 1
MLR zone.

There has been substantial industrial and manufacturing
development in the area by virtue of the establishment and con-
struction in the Mcadows Industrial Park and Security Industrial
Park. This has been recogiized by the following re-classifications

in the immediate area.

| Charles B. Doll - No. 70-135-RXA 3.

| less, located on the scuthwest side of Windsor Mill Road was re-

| classified from an R=6 zone to an MLR zone.

| in the immediate neighburhood to accommodate the public which uses

| the Baltimore Beltway, as well as those persons who do busiress

| with the industries iocated in the area. In additicn, a motel

|
1t is the Board's opinion that the Petitioner failed to prove that denial of ‘
the variances would result In proctical difficulty or unreasonable hordship, becowsu In |

resporse to ¢ question from the Board, the Petitioner stated he did not know that it would.

He also did not know if any attenipt hod been meds to acquire additional land ta eliminate |
the need for varionces, and stated simply thot the architect's plan for the proposed bulld-
ing dictated the neeu for the variances, There was no testimony that the building covid

not be redesigned 1o occommodate the present site.

|
|
|
Protestonts, Mr. Bemard Feinberg and Mr. Max Siegal, of the nearby ‘
Hilltop Motor Inn, located ot Security Boulevard and tha Bultway, although subposnced |

by the Petitioner, failed to appaar ot the hearing. Thair attomey represented them and

i
cross=examined all of the Petitioner's witnesses but did not put on any tesiimeny or place
any exhibits in evidence whahoever, ‘
The Board is satistied that the Patitioner w3 proven change in the charactor i
of the neighborhacd s'nce the adoption of the zoning map, and that granting the special ‘
exception will not contravens the requirements of Section 502. 1 of the Zoning Regula= |
tons.
For tha reaons given in this Opinion, and from all the testicsy prisented,
the Board wili affirm part and deny part of the Zoning Commisioner's Order.  The :
Board hereby granks ih patitioned reclasiification from R-10 zone to B.L. zone, ond
the special exception for construction of @ motel and incidental commercial building, but |
does hereby deny the petitioned variances. \

e

'M_‘ ‘

(&) I+ Petition No. 68-148-R, fifteen acres, more Or

(b) ZIn Petition No. 67-107-R, 8.9 acres, more or less,
at Dogwood Road and the Baltimore Beltway were re-classified from
R-6 and R-1) zones to MLR zone.

(c) In Petition No. 63-35-R a zoning re-classification
was granted to the ML zone for scventeen acres, more or less, at
Beimont Avenve and Roiling Road.

In conformity with the change in the zoning claseifi-
cations there have been many plants constructed which are now in |
speration. In addition, others are under construction or in the
planning stage.

2. Need - There iy substantial need for motel facilities

will serve the public who patronize the catering and meetin)
establishment located on the adjacent property.

3. Benefit - It is respectfully urged that there will be
a substantial benefit to the community since public accommodations
are essential to meet community needs.

4. Error in Original Zoaing - It is alse respectfully sub-

mitted that the original zoning was erroneous in that it did not
contemplate the need for public accommodations in conjunction
with the development of the industrial parks and other facilities

in the surrcunding area.

5. End for such other and further raasons to be submitted

at a hearing.
Rispectfully submiteed,

10t f,
JOSEPR 5. =
10 Light Street
Suite 1215
naltimore, Maryland 21202
727-2800

Charles 8, Doll - No. 70-135-RXA

ORDER |

For Hlie ocsons set forth In the oforegoing Opinlon, 1t s this 29t _ day
of July, 1970, by the County Board of Appeals ORDE RE D, that the m:lauificotion and
U speciol exception paiitioned for be and the sams ora harsby GUANTED, and the variances
patitioned for ore hersay DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be In accordance with Chapter 1100, sb=

‘L title B of the Maryiand Rules of Procedure, 1941 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

|
!
I
i

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
)
L it S //.(
o~ Johg'A. Slowik

€

[ ¢

MCA (1O

MATZ, CHILOS & AL BOGIATES, 1.

1020 Cromwall Bridge Ra,, Baitimars, M, 21204, Tel. 3018230900

DESCRIPTION

4.3259 ACRE PARCEL, WEST SIDE OF BELMONT AVENUE, NORTHWEHST SJDF_N"' 3-6

OF GORDON AVENUE, FIRST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COI NTY
MARYLAN|

B

This Descripting is for "B-L Zoning with Special Exception,
Yard Vaciance and Off-Street Parking Variance
Begianing for the same at the intersection of the west vight of way line
of Belmont Averue, ar shown on State Roads Commission of Maryla:d Plats Nos.
17612 and 24311, and the northwest right of way line of Belmont Avenue, as shown
on said Plat No. 24311, runningthence, binding on the northwest right of way line

of said Belmont Aven2 and of Gordon Ayenue, as shown on said last men(ln?hx,
three courses: {1) § 41* 13' 20" - 95. 96 feet, (2) S 43* 76’ 55" W - 57. 14 Teet,

and (3) S 40* 34' 20" W - 57. 93 feet, tience the l(vc:?lwinu courses: (4) N 18°

A

46' 00" W - 251.70 feet, (5) 5 71° 14" n‘)v - 75.00%ect, (6) N 18* 46' 00" W - /
'
470. 68 lll, i7) N c8° 58' 35"‘/- 256. 61 Teet, (8) 5 18" 07" 19" E - 219. 44 feer,

{9) N 65° 53' 15" E 141.09 (e®1, (10) S 18" 07" 10" E - 25. 96 fect (o a point in the
west right of way line of Belmoat Avenue, as laid out parallel with and to the west

State Roads C

of the Baltimore Beltway and as shown ou the

D
of Marylend Plat Jo. 17612, thence binding on said ZgRbe/8l wdi (11) 5 00° 07"
, .
15" W - 41B.77 fee! to the place of beginning. 3 N
(! 5 ..
NS, e L o W QS e
* (A ¥o &
mpl J.0. #69146 SETER 11/14/69
LOnay 1%

R

ey




l BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE. CORRESPONDENCE

10 Me. Edword D.. riardesty,  Deputy Zooing Date_____Joovery. 9, 1970

‘Commi ssicrer

FROMMiy Geome £ . Gov
Plaaning

SUBJECT Pelitica #70+135-RXA._Reslasification from R-10 10 B.L, Spesiol Exception for
T ol Variance o permir 261 parking units instead of the required 293 nils; and
1o permit a rear yard of 10 feat insead of the required 20 feet. Northwas® corner
of Belmon: nnd Gordon Avenues. Charles Doll and Etherl E. Doll, Petitioners.

. Director of

HEARING:  Thursday, January 13, 1570 {1:00 P.M.)

The stff of the Office nning and Zaning hos reviewed the wbject petition
for reclossificotion from P10 to B.L. zoning together with Special Exception
for a motel ond variances.

We voice our objection fo nec'assificotion here noting Hhat no changes in 2onivg
classification are being recomrrded by the Plorzing Board in the very immediatn
arca a fhis point in time. Ves note also thut changes in the manner of land

use nearby have been such, or will be such, as to either prsemp capacity on
Belmont Avenie or moke more difficult the possibilites for a reasonable dow of
traffic between Belmont Avenuve ond Security Boulevard. By this, we mean,

the proposed major shopping facility on the soum side of Security Poulevard
butween that road and [-70-N., We believe that any intemsification of develop-
ment potentials here would result in infolerable traffic situations.

G

EWELL. HOMMARDT & ASSCCIATES

ConSULTING EnGINEERS

Rewr C BoMmaRET BE M E

Jan. 23, 1970

Mr. Joseph S. Kaufman, Esquire
10 Light st.
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Dear Mr.

ufman ;

Complying with your -cguest, I have made a triffic analysis at the
sita of a proposed 152 unit motel at Belmont and Gordon Avenues.
Since the preponderance of the motel traffic would approach and leave
via the Security Soulevird interchange with the Baltimore Peltw
the traffic counts were actualiy made at the intersection of
Belmont Avenue ard Security Boulavard. At this intersection the
tratfic volumes amounted tu 104 v.p.h. south bound and 223 v.p.h.
north bound during the afterncon peak hour 5:00 P.M. - 6:00 P.M.
Thase volumes diminished appreciably between 7:00 P.M. - 8:00 P.M,
whex 51 v.p.h. moved southward and 83 v.p.h. moved northward.

The morning peak hour butween 7130 A.M. - 8:30 A.M. indicated 311
v.p.h, movirg south and 130 v.p.h. moving north. The overall
capacity of 0 ft. wide sec.ion of Belmont Avenue is at least
600 v.p.h. total in both direc:ions and is not governed by the
intersectlon with Secur’ty Boulevard where Belmont Avenue is
presently the thro.zii street.

The development of a 152 unit mo%el on the site would generate
approximately 40 - 45 v.p.h. over and above the existing traffir
and this generation would persist over a three hour mcening and
afterncon period. Traffic to and from the restaurant, cocktail
lounge, and meeting room facilities would generally develope
during off-peak traffic hours in e early and late evening. None
of this traffic will tax the capatity of Belmont Avenue.

The present intersestion of Security Boulevard and Belmont Avenue
does not provide a good sight distance to the north for vehicles
moving westward on Security Soulevard and stopping for asimont
Avenue traffic. This problem will 8con be rectified when Security
#oulovard is extended westward to Rolling Road and assum
Status. Belmont Avenue's intersectien with Security Boulevard is

moved westward approximately 300 feet at the same time, The
widening of Belmont Ave. to 40 feet and the proposed 20 degree
intersection with Security Boulsvard will eliminate the sight
cistanca problen.

es throughfare
2

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDE :E

ws Hardesty, Deputy
Zoning Commissioner
FRoM__ H. B. Staab - Industrial Develapment Sommission

Date._ January 13, 1970

SUBJECT. Petition No, 70-135 .
N/W corner Belmont and Gordon Avenus = 1st Districe
Petitions for reclassification from R-10 to BL; special
exception for motel; variance to permit 261 parking

Holiday Inn

This office has reviewed the ~ubject petition, We believe it
propitious and serving the best intercats of Baltimore Connty
that this petition be granted, pirticularly since we recognize
the increased mobility of all segments of our economy, includ-
ing its industrial make-up, and the ever-increasing need for
goverament requitements, The fact that this property is in
the immediate vicinity of several large industrial parks, namely:
Security [ndustrial Park, Meidows Industrial Park, and the
Pistorio comples, and ia in close proximity to the headquarters
site: of the Department of Health, Fducation and Welfare and
Social Secrrity Headquarters further encourages us ta favor
this petitioner.

We also foel that the location of this property in the vicinity of

the 1-70 and Security Boulevard interchanges with the Beltway (695),

in addition to *he nearnesc of the major interchauge of 1-695 and 1-95,
appears appropriate and compatible, and we respeetfully recammend
that the petition for reclassification, speeial cxception asd variances
be given favorable consideratioi.

= H. B, STAAR
A Director

LI G WRPARMEN

by

Page 2

It has been suggested that the preemptlon of traffic capacity
along 2slmont Ave. by the prcposed major chopping center south of
Security Boulevard will cause an intolerable traffic situation.

1 believe that this fear is unfounded bacause the concomitant
construction of Lora Baltimore Drive between Security Boulevard
and Dogwood Road w.ll alleviate any potential build-up of traffic
on Belmont Ave. The enclosed preliminary plan of “Security Square®
shows the details of the shopping area and the attendant road
improvements that will in Cffect sliminate the importance of
Belmont Avenue as a major thoroughfare.

Very truly yours,
EWELL, BOMHARDY & ASSOCIATES

Wikdin g 2okl
W. Worthington Ewell
President

WWE:mlk

MARYLAND PROPERTIES, INC.
P.O. BOX 168 COCKIVSVILLE, MARYLAND 21030 TEL: 307 - 666-2700
DEVELOPERS — GENERAL CONTRACTORS

Janvary 12, 1970

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

i v £ the
ryland Properties Inc., as the developer o

:\;:xrity “ndustrial Park iocated on the nerth side
of Dogwood Rozd, adjacent to Peltway #0695, is aware
of the growing need for additiomal motel Ac:ummndr‘:-
tions in the immediate area of Security Industrial
park.

v i crssary
wWe tharefore support thc request for zoning ne y
to make an additional motel facility on Balmont
Avenue - just to the scuth of the industrial park,
possible.  Sush a facility would assist in the growth
and development of the area and fulfill a need that
already exists.

Respectfully sibmitted,

lecnare 0. Gerber
President

Glueater Baltimore Gndustrial Parit @ Pulaskt Industetal Pask @ Seaurity dndustrial Park

;'u'i?"mi':';' ‘mvoice e "ll- 67132
S BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA!
OFFICE OF FINANCE Cavaliny_ta, 1276
IDivizion of Ccllection and Keceipls
COURT HOUSE Iu’.l.lﬂ

TOWSON. MARYLAMD 21704

To peaserse Melaterve, Auh, Gresbery nlng dpte of Saltimsrs Crmty
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Heryiend Mtiems) Uush Bullding
2!..... ni. 21288
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MPARTENT, MAKE CHECKE PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

MAIL TO DIVIEION OF COLLECT:ON & RECEIPTS. COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

No. 65671

TELEPHONE INVOICE
82:

B BA)LJ MORE COUNTY, MARY AND
OFFICE OF FINANCE oare YR
Divivion -[Udh«(:onag’mipﬁ =
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
To. ww.h.ﬂlh H‘r‘
I—.mlﬂl
e e Tros

—TETACH ALDHE PERTORATIO

Cout of eortified dessnents - Case Na. T0-135-RXA

E Chastes B. and Evhol E, Dull

W aainer Bobmpnt 7 Gorden Avessss.
= Iat Ditele?
2 |
o |
-] — = |

TANT. MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALT
o i E1PT

‘ 2 Srsem s ‘g

CERTIFICATE OF POSTINN
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towssn, Maryland

Ditrct. £ Date of M-;..Ml* e ez L
Posted tor . APEAL= -

s, COARLES B Dok £ el ATALL K Dbt
Pl:n“:an of property:.. M) #/._CanuEr Bt T Awd_Eorde AL

G Srems

&
CERTIFICATE £7 POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMINT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Mory'and

District___£LS7.
Posted tor: REB/UCS 152 bariecs Fhem Bse 7o B
7o By, 2SSOl e F A
e A B et s
Locativn of property:. AN/ Cor: o £ Batstowr & Lon

{14

o LA bs AT G te
245393 ¢ 78 )u.-r{" Prrca i at oL

s
Peanl 1L rMe. Ake 3o Fr

o2

.’T""' st 1 F Coses: Atr Sesr w . Betrre s are.
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C BALTIVARE COUNTY, MARYLA
OFFICE OF FINANCE oure. s o 1909
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m.éi':;:m 1:;0‘ “‘m
TOWSON, ~*ARYLAND
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CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 doco-por 30 1967

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aunexed advertisement uf
Zuward D, Hardesty
Depaty Zoning Co.

was inserted in THE CATONSVIL

sioner of Baltizore County

TINES. a weekly nowspapet pib

published In THE JEFFERSCNIAN, a weekly nawspaper printed
and publisied in Towson, Baitimore County, Md., once in esch
of__ 07 AATE... ... MESNUMNGWARF before the.. 13 0. ..
-, 191Q__, the firat publication
appearing on the.__23%b.__ _day of_ Deceber,

1942,
s
HET s> S0
Manager.

lished in Baliimore County, Maryland, ooce a week fue one

cmgmoaming weekybefor the 25, doy of Do, 19 69 that is to oy,

day of _ JARUATY.
the same was insested i the issued of December 24, 1969

) STROMEERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

~nOFILE
m“"“ur\ Cost of Advertisement, §.

w. Ko,

|
[
|
i

. WeRS* e

Joseph S, Kaufman, Esq.,
10 Light Street
altimore, Maryland 21201
Ttem 106 = Page 2

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

December 11, 1563

ahor 11, 1969
Dece: * Highvays: (Contin .:d)

Highway right-of way widenfng and impravements for these roads
will be required in connection with any subsequent grading or bui lding
permiL apotications,

n, Esdey

entrance locatfons are subject tu approval by the Bepartment

Arication
Hearfng: Reclass The ent
RE: 'lfwrﬂ of Hea of Traffic Engincering.

L zone

R-10 zone to an o

I acia) Exception for wotel
In view of the above, o revised plan should be submitied prior

i Ave.
of Balmunt Ave, to the hearing for the reauested zorfng reclassification,

rposes
B tans WALl Cors
& Gorden Avenue N
pescioners Charles So
Comm coe Paeting of

Uoll, ot WX
ccanbar 2, 1397 Storm Orains:

Ko provisions for acconmadating storm water or drainage have been
indicated on the submitted plang however, storm drainsge facifitios
will ba required in cosnoction with eny subsequent grading or
building permit applicatians,

. ~viewed the plons
g Advisory Comi ;‘m-. has v i and hos i

The Asplicent must provids necossary drainsgn fachlities
e obave referenced “":‘;‘,“Tha Fol Iov
o

(temporary or otherwise) to preveni c ~ating any nuisances or
damages to adjacent properties, especiaily by toe concentration

of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, duo
to improper grading or ather drainage Facilities, would be the

full responsibility of the Applicant.

an
o commeat

o af o

of this revied and in ectione

pressatly i

iom chpards: Ths PEORCS o rorch

Caterers =8 Toe

h dwellie, st o

tngas to the 3auth Witk B8 Garon Avenua 13 nok
B et o rare cancernuds

Ge:

Sediment Control:
wartil e

Beveloprent of this property through stripping, grading, and
stubi l§zation covld result in 3 seciment pollution problem, dsmaging
private and public haldings dowastresm of the property, A grading pesmit
is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including the stripping of
i top scll,

& curb ant gut

Grading studies and sediment control drawings will be necessary
to be reviewad and eppraved prier to the fssuance of any greding or
bui lding permits.
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Public water ¢in be made available to serve this preperty by
constructing a public water main extension from the existing d-inch
witer main in Gordon Avenus (see Drawing 56-1084, A-h<b) or the
i existing 16-inch weter miin in Dogwood foad (see Drawing 55-1212,A-k).
There also appears to be a need for adoitionai fire hydrent protection.
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Joseph 5, Kaufmon, Esq.,
10 Light Street
Baltimore, Haryland 21201

Item 106~ Page 3 Becorber 11, 196

Sunftary Seert

Public sanitary sewcrags can be made svaflable co serve this
property ba constructing a public sanitary sewer extension from the
cszl:liny 1 S!n:h Ocad Aun Sanitary Interceptor Scwer (see urawing

=150,A210)..

PROJECT PLANWING DIVISION:

The plan mist be revised to eliminate the entrance on Gordon 'wenue.

BUELDE!G_ENGIKEERS® CFFICE:

Ko comment until plans are submitted,
BOARG OF EDUCATION:

Vould only result in a loss of potential students.
FIRE DEPARTMENT:

Owner shall be required to comply with al} Fira Department
requi rements when construction plans are submitted for approval,

MERLTH DEPARTHENT:

Fublie water and sewers

 proposed.

Swirming Peol Commants: Prior to approval of & public pool on this
site Two conpletc sets 6f plans aad specifications of the pool and
bathhouse must be su sitted to th: Baltimare County Department of
Health for revicw and approval,

Air Poilution Cormenta: The buiidiag or bufldings on thic site
may be tubject to registraiion and compllsace with the Maryland State
Health Air Pollution Control Reguletions. Additional information
may be obtafned from the Jivision of Air Pollution, Daltimore County
Departaent of Heallh,

Food Service Commntar Prior to . fon and/or
instaTlation of cquipment for this food serviee facility eomaieta
plans and specifications must be submitted to the Division of Food
Control, Baltimore County Uepartment of Health, for roview and
appeoval, :

The watel must comply with a1l other health and sanitatfon
requiresents,

[T RTR T |

® 3

Joseph 5. Keufmon, £3q.,
10 Light Street
baitimars, Maryland 2320}

Ttem 106 Page b Decenber 11, 1969

ZONING ADHINISTRATION DIVISION:

The petitfoner will be reqeired to subrit revised plans to thfs
office Indicating the means of sewer and water dfsposal. Also, the petftioner
fndicates fn his gencral notes that the kitchen area has been excluded
from any parking requirement, This kitchen area rust be facluded in the
ros nt and cacktail loungn computatinns for parking which will require
@ larger variance than the petitioner i requesting,

Tnis office iz withhalding & hearing date ustil the above revised plans
#re received Indicaling the eorrections and the patitiorsr!s attorncy
changed the petition.

Very truly yours,

OLH:JD
Enc.
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EWELL, BOMHARDT & ASSOCIATES proscr_ T RAFEIlc  AnalLysid Jan Nas. _
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND CONSULTING ENGINEERS susser_ SEGURITY 4 POSLMONT smeNa . or
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 1000 NORTH CHARLES STREET >
e deR, ¢ Dam
JEFFERSON BUILDING BALTIMORE. MARYLAND 21201 - —
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
RESPONDENCE
D r 16, 1969 INTER-OFFICE COR N
Mr. John G, Rose
Josaph S, Kaufmen, Esq., 10: Artn: Oliver L. Myers Gite. . ocenher 11, 1963,
10 Light Street ) © Rik N PELrManT Ave,
Baltimore, Maryland 21201 FROM: . Richard Moore
REX T £ denrd SUBJECT: Item 106 - ZAC - December 2, 1969 |
1 Type of liearings Reclassification Property Owner: Charles B. Doll, et ux -
from an R-10 zone to an BL zone Be'mont Avenue & Gordon Avenue ~Tc RotiLing Bn. £ To Dogwiooe Ry
and Special Excoption far motal Recl, to BL with 5.E. for Motel 3
purposes
Location: N.W.Cors of Balmont Ave, 1 4
& Gordon Avenuc
Patftioner: Charles B, Doll, et ux It is the policy of chis office to disccurage any increase in
_Comftt.l Meeting of Dacember 2, 1969 trip density along Belmont Avecnue due to its poor intersection with Y
ist Districy Security Boulevard and close proximity to the Beltway interchange. As 56
foia 190 presently zoned, the subject site could generate approximately 200 trips
Ooar Siry per day. As proposed, 2200 trips per day. S cumITY
‘ BLve,
The ‘ollowing is sdde~dum to our Zoning Advisory
Coawri ttee moating comments of December 11, 1969 under the
sbove raferenced subject: e T2 1R = e T 1e2h3yS
T TIME =
DEPARTHENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERINGS aTe T i 5 I 3 3
It 4s the policy of this offi 2 S Mow. Jaw. 12,1970 [oabt = GHPM 188 1 BIG14Z L 186 1891 1
€y o s office to discourage any inc < A ] A Lo L L a 7] T+ 5[5
in trip density alang Belmont Avene due to 1ts poor T C /f,“,‘/;/m,, TeRvk S o AT | valRe 5 Lido bat
Intersection with Security Boulevard and close proximity to T. Richrd Moore Tues, Jam. 1%,19To | TR AM, — B AM.| IL | 95 | 3T | 05| 586|295

the Baltway interchange, As presently Zoned, the subject
site could generats spproximately 200 trips per day. As
oroposed, 2200 crips per day.

Assistant Traffic Eno’neer

CRM:nr
Very truly yours,

SUIVER T, AVERS, Chalrmen

OLM1J0
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